

RINGGOLD DDA

PO Box 579 150 Tennessee Ringgold, GA 30736 Office (706) 935-3061 Fax (706) 965-7446

January 15, 2024

The Catoosa County News P.O. Box 40 Ringgold, Georgia 30736

Notification of Cancellation of Regular Downtown Development Authority Meeting Dated January 15, 2024

Ringgold Downtown Development Authority

January 15, 2024

Ringgold Downtown Development Authority has cancelled the Regular Scheduled Meeting dated January 15, 2024, due to inclement weather.

This 18^{th} day of January 2024

Kelly Bomar Chairman